 ADMP521
Ultra-Low Noise Microphone with Bottom Port and PDM Digital Output
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ADMP521* is a high performance, ultralow noise, low
power, digital output, bottom-ported omnidirectional MEMS
microphone. The ADMP521 consists of a MEMS microphone
element and an impedance converter amplifier followed by a
fourth-order sigma-ĚĞůƚĂ ;ɇ-ȴͿ ŵŽĚƵůĂƚŽƌ͘ TŚĞ ĚŝŐŝƚĂů

(CE-5-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
PART TEMP RANGE PACKAGE
PACKAGE
OPTION
QUANTITY
ADMP521ACEZ-RL оϰϬΣC ƚŽ нϴϱΣC 5-Terminal LGA_CAV* CE-5-1 5,000
ADMP521ACEZ-RL7 оϰϬΣC ƚŽ нϴϱΣC 5-Terminal LGA_CAV† CE-5-1 1,000
EVAL-ADMP521Z-FLEX — FůĞǆŝďůĞ EǀĂůƵĂƚŝŽŶ BŽĂƌĚ — —
EVAL-ADMP521Z — Evaluation Board — —
* – 13” Tape and Reel
† – 7” Tape and Reel
REVISION HISTORY
REVISION DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION
11/25/2013 1.0 Initial Release
1.50
2.80
BOTTOM VIEW
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
REFERENCE
CORNER
4.10
4.00
3.90
3.10
3.00
2.90
1 2
3
45
0.902.48
REF
0.72 REF
3.54 REF
1.05 REF
2.05
3.80
0.70
0.30 REF
0.25 DIA.
(THRU HOLE)
1.10 DIA.
R 0.10 (2 ×)
1.70 DIA.
0.95 REF
0.35 0.35
0.30 REF
0.30 REF
1.10
1.00
0.90
0.24 REF
0.40 × 0.60
(Pins 1, 2, 4, 5)
0.30 REF
PIN 1
Page 19 of 20
Document Number: DS-ADMP521-00